belfuse.com/signal
DRC-V Series
Radial Coil Inductors
The DRC-V Series is Signal’s new line of unshielded radial leaded drum core
inductors (also known as bobbin core inductors). These through hole mount
components are commonly used for general purpose filtering of high frequency
signals and mitigating EMI/RFI. They frequently make their appearance in a
wide variety of applications for consumer, industrial and medical products to

Q
Test Freq.
(MHz)
DCR
Max.
(Ω)
SRF
Min. REF
(MHz)
I rms
Typ.
(A)
I sat
Typ.
(A)
DRC-V-2R2M 2.2 20 7.96 0.021 100 5.6 6.5
DRC-V-3R3M 3.3 20 7.96 0.025 79 4.6 5.5
DRC-V-6R8K 6.8 20 7.96 0.035 29 3.65 3.70
DRC-V-100K 10 50 2.52 0.045 14 3.1 3.00
DRC-V-120K 12 50 2.52 0.05 13 2.9 2.70
DRC-V-150K 15 40 2.52 0.056 12 2.8 2.3
DRC-V-180K 18 40 2.52 0.061 11 2.6 2.2
DRC-V-220K 22 40 2.52 0.070 9.2 2.55 2.0
DRC-V-270K 27 30 2.52 0.08 8.5 2.5 1.7
DRC-V-330K 33 30 2.52 0.09 7.8 2.45 1.6
DRC-V-390K 39 30 2.52 0.1 6.9 2.4 1.50
DRC-V-470K 47 30 2.52 0.16 6.5 2.35 1.40
DRC-V-560K 56 30 2.52 0.18 5.4 1.75 1.30
DRC-V-680K 68 30 2.52 0.21 4.9 1.4 1.20
DRC-V-820K 82 30 2.52 0.23 4.1 1.35 1.10
DRC-V-101K 100 20 0.796 0.28 3.7 1.2 0.91
DRC-V-121K 120 20 0.796 0.32 3.4 1.05 0.84
DRC-V-151K 150 20 0.796 0.37 3.2 1.00 0.75
DRC-V-181K 180 20 0.796 0.58 2.8 0.75 0.69
DRC-V-221K 220 10 0.796 0.065 2.7 0.7 0.64
DRC-V-271K 270 10 0.796 0.75 2.4 0.60 0.57
DRC-V-331K 330 10 0.796 0.85 2.3 0.56 0.54
DRC-V-391K 390 10 0.796 1.00 2.1 0.5 0.48
DRC-V-471K 470 10 0.796 1.1 1.9 0.47 0.46
DRC-V-561K 560 10 0.796 1.4 1.8 0.45 0.41
DRC-V-681K 680 10 0.796 1.6 1.6 0.42 0.38
DRC-V-821K 820 10 0.796 1.80 1.5 0.41 0.35
DRC-V-102K 1000 20 0.252 2.90 1.3 0.35 0.29
DRC-V-122K 1200 20 0.252 4.0 1.1 0.3 0.13
DRC-V-152K 1500 20 0.252 6.1 1.0 0.285 0.08
DRC-V-182K 1800 20 0.252 6.4 1.0 0.27 0.08
DRC-V-222K 2200 20 0.252 6.8 0.9 0.245 0.08
DRC-V-272K 2700 20 0.252 7.7 0.9 0.23 0.08
DRC-V-332K 3300 20 0.252 9.0 0.7 0.195 0.08
DRC-V-392K 3900 20 0.252 14.0 0.6 0.185 0.08
DRC-V-472K 4700 20 0.252 16.0 0.5 0.175 0.05
DRC-V-562K 5600 20 0.252 18.0 0.4 0.145 0.05
DRC-V-682K 6800 20 0.252 19.0 0.4 0.135 0.05
belfuse.com/signal
128 Atlantic Avenue, Lynbrook, NY 11563
Toll Free 866-239-5777  |  Tel 516-239-5777  |  Fax 516-239-7208
sales@signaltransformer.com  |  techhelp@signaltransformer.com
Custom versions available upon request.
© 2023 Signal Transformer Specifications subject to change without notice DRC-V Series  Feb 02 2023
DRC-V Series Datasheet
RoHS
Compliant
DRC-V-822K 8200 20 0.2520 21.0 0.3 0.130 0.05
DRC-V-103K 10 000 30 0.0796 25.0 0.3 0.120 0.05
DRC-V-123K 12 000 30 0.0796 33.0 0.3 0.115 0.04
DRC-V-153K 15 000 30 0.0796 37.0 0.2 0.100 0.04
DRC-V-183K 18 000 30 0.0796 40.0 0.2 0.090 0.04
DRC-V-223K 22 000 30 0.0796 56.0 0.1 0.080 0.03
DRC-V-273K 27 000 30 0.0796 62.0 0.1 0.075 0.03
DRC-V-333K 33 000 30 0.0796 70.0 0.1 0.070 0.03
DRC-V-393K 39 000 30 0.0796 80.0 0.1 0.065 0.03
DRC-V-473K 47 000 20 0.0796 99.0 0.1 0.055 0.03
• Characteristics
I sat (Saturation Current): The current when the inductance becomes 10% lower than its initial value (Ta = 20°C)
I rms (Temperature Rise): The current when temperature of coil increases up to Typ. ΔT= 40°C (Ta = 20°C)
• Test equipment